

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY P.O. Box 4350 Davenport, Iowa 52808-4350 SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2 SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 3 Original Sheet No. 31

## SECTION 3 – GAS RATE SCHEDULES RATE LSS – LARGE SEASONAL GAS SERVICE

#### **AVAILABLE**

Available in all service areas in South Dakota.

Service under this rate schedule is designed to achive maximum utilization of the Company's facilities during off-peak periods and is available under contract to any eligible Non-residential Customer using the Company's gas service for minimal winter use. To be eligible for Rate LSS, the Customer's winter use during the months of December through February must be less than five percent (5%) of the total annual consumption and the total annual consumption must be equal to or greater than 200,000 Therms.

Eligibility will be determined annually. Customers deemed ineligible for this rate shall be reassigned to the most economical rate for which they are eligible. Once the Customer has been reassigned to a different rate, the Customer will not be eligible to receive service under Rate LSS for a minimum of twelve (12) monthly Billing Periods following such reassignment.

#### **APPLICATION**

Applicable to all firm natural gas service Customers supplied through one (1) meter at a single point of delivery for all Non-residential customers. Not applicable for resale, standby or supplemental service. The Company's service rules and regulations apply.

#### COMPLIANCE PERIOD

Customers taking service under this rate as of the effective date of this tariff will have one (1) year to comply to the availability requirements listed above. If after one (1) year they fail to comply, they will be reassigned to the most economical rate for which they are eligible.

Date Filed: June 3, 2015 Docket No. NG14-005

Effective Date: July 1, 2015

Issued By: Naomi G. Czachura Vice President



MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY P.O. Box 4350 Davenport, Iowa 52808-4350 SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2 SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 3 4<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet No. 32 Canceling 3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 32

Ν

# SECTION 3 – GAS RATE SCHEDULES RATE LSS – LARGE SEASONAL GAS SERVICE (continued)

## **MONTHLY RATE**

	(LSS)	
Basic Service Charge per Meter	\$ 80.00	 R
Meter Class Charge per Meter		
1 (Up to 675 cubic feet per hour)	\$ 3.00	R
2 (Over 675 up to 3,000 cubic feet per hour)	\$ 15.00	[
3 (Over 3,000 up to 11,000 cubic feet per hour)	\$ 40.00	R
4 (Over 11,000 cubic feet per hour)	\$ 70.00	R
Non-Gas Commodity Charge per Therm		
Applicable to the nine (9) monthly billing periods of March through November	\$0.05301	I
Applicable to the three (3) monthly billing periods of December through February	\$0.10046	1

## **ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES AND RIDERS**

The above rates are subject to:

- 1. Clause BTU BTU Adjustment Clause
- 2. Clause EECR Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Adjustment
- 3. Rider S System Gas Service
- 4. Clause GTA Gas Tax Adjustment Clause
- 5. Clause TERM Tax Expense Refund Mechanism
- 6. Clause CIPA Capital Investment Phase-In Adjustment

Date Filed: March 14, 2023 Effective Date: April 1, 2023

Docket No. NG22-005



MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY P.O. Box 4350 Davenport, Iowa 52808-4350

SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2 SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 3 Original Sheet No. 33

## **SECTION 3 - GAS RATE SCHEDULES** RATE LSS - LARGE SEASONAL GAS SERVICE (continued)

## MINIMUM CHARGE

The minimum charge is the sum of the Basic Service Charge, Meter Class Charge and Commodity Charge for all Therms used.

### LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

A late payment charge of one and one-half percent (1.5%) per month shall be added to the past due amount if the bill is not paid by the due date.

## **GENERAL**

Service hereunder is subject to the "Gas Service Policies" of the Company and applicable adjustment clauses and riders.

Date Filed: June 3, 2015

Docket No. NG14-005

Effective Date: July 1, 2015